

Board Community Relations Committee

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The regularly scheduled meeting of the Board Community Relations Committee, scheduled for **Wednesday**, **August 2**, **2023** has been cancelled.

The meeting of the Board Community Relations Committee will reconvene on October 4, 2023.

October 4, 2023

Linda Greer Conference Room: 2125 Citracado Parkway, Suite 300 Escondido CA 92129

If you have any questions, please contact Tina Bassett at (442) 281-3244.

DATED: August 1, 2023

Tina Bassett - Committee Assistant to

Terry Corrales - Chair, Board Community Relations Committee